Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON RECREATION, LIBRARIES, AND YOUTH AFFAIRS ADDITIONAL MEETING NOTICE 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

COUNCILMEMBER TRAYON WHITE, SR., CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON RECREATION, LIBRARIES, AND YOUTH AFFAIRS

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR25-0192 - BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES MARIA PEACE CONFIRMATION RESOLUTION OF 2023

PR25-0281 - DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH REHABILITATION SERVICES SAM ABED CONFIRMATION RESOLUTION OF 2023

PR25-0421 - DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION THENNIE FREEMAN CONFIRMATION RESOLUTION OF 2023

Thursday, November 2, 2023 3:30pm

Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCuACnE3zakq9VDTZrePPAHQ/live
DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.gov)

On Thursday, November 2, 2023, Councilmember Trayon White, Sr., Chairperson of the Committee on Recreation, Libraries, and Youth Affairs, will convene an Additional Meeting to consider and vote on the following measures:

- PR25-0192 Board of Library Trustees Maria Peace Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0281 Director of the Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services Sam Abed Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0421 Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation Thennie Freeman Confirmation Resolution of 2023

Please contact Kyle Yeldell, Committee Director for the Committee on Recreation, Libraries, and Youth Affairs, at kyeldell@dccouncil.gov for additional information.